B00187736998
800187736998 11/23/1001019013 **87.50
2010 NOV 23 PH 3:

ÿ.

01/29/10

COVER LETTER

.

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Trinity Gateways Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
---	--

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

2010 NOV 23 PH 3: 5:

FROM: Lisa J. Marcado

Name (Printed or typed)

4133 Hanging Moss Court

Address

Jacksonville, Florida 32257

City, State & Zip

(904)886-4214

Daytime Telephone number

Imarcado@trinitygateways.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME Trinity Gateways Inc. The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address 10536 Fox Squirrel Lane

Jacksonville Florida 32257

Mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

This corporation is established to empower aspiring writers with the means to obtain their dreams. It will provide valuable tools and resources to strengthen the artistic craft of writing. We will strive to support emerging writers in various fields and encourage those who consider writing, but are afraid to pursue it. It is our desire to share with the community a love of writing and by extension reading as well.

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, literary, and educational purposes, including for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or any corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV **MANNER OF ELECTION** The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

Directors shall be determined and appointed by nomination from the incorporators.

ARTICLE V **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**

Name and Ti	tle: Lisa J. Marcado	Name and Title: Doris M. Ro	SS	
Address:	4133 Hanging Moss Court	Address: 4133 Hangi	4133 Hanging Moss Court	
	Jacksonville, Florida 32257	Jacksonville	e, Florida 32257	
Name and Ti	tle: Tricia L. Sparks	Name and Title:		
Address:	10536 Fox Squirrel Lane			
	Jacksonville, Florida 32257			
Name and Ti	tle:	Name and Title:		
Address:	·····			
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		~	
The name and Flor	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered agent is:	2010 NOV	
Name:	Tricia L. Sparks		2	
Address:	10536 Fox Squirrel Lane			
	Jacksonville, Florida 32257		123 ere	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			
	ress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Lisa J. Marcado		ယ္	
Address:	4133 Hanging Moss Court		្រា : 	
	Jacksonville, Florida 32257			

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

11/19/2010

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

11/14/10 Date